Southeast Missouri (4-19 (0-10 OVC)) -vs- Eastern Kentucky (11-12 (8-2 OVC))
02/01/20 at Richmond, Ky. (Paul S. McBrayer Arena)

Date: 02/01/20 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;'trtr;: dg;%g;pérgé7 Southeast Missouri 31 26 57
Site: Richmond, Ky. (Paul S. McBrayer Arena) Eastern Kentucky 34 36 70
Referees: David Carter, Eric Lowe, James Gibson
Southeast Missouri 57
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 TOLBERT, Sage * 34 6-9 0-0 7-10 4-13 17 1 2 2 1 2 19
02 LOVE, Jordan * 30 3-11 1-3 5-6 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 1 12
13  GABLE, Isaiah * 31 2-7 2-6 0-0 1-3 4 3 2 0 0 0 6
00 CALDWELL, Alex * 27 2-7 0-2 0-1 0-1 1 3 3 4 0 0 4
03 HOGAN, Skyler * 19 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
25 RUSSELL, Nygal 22 4-7 2-5 0-0 0-4 4 4 4 5 0 1 10
10 WILSON, Quatarrius 16 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
11 NICHOLAS, DQ 17 0-2 0-1 2-4 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 2 2
04 KAO, Oscar 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-52 5-18 14-21 7-33 40 17 13 18 1 6 57
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-25 40.00 % 4-10 40.00 % 7-10 70.00 %
Second Half 9-27 33.33 % 1-8 12.50 % 7-11 63.64 %
Total 19-52 36.5 % 5-18 27.8 % 14-21 66.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 3 1st-14:17
Eastern Kentucky 70
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 BROWN, Jomaru * 34 5-16 1-4 5-6 1-4 5 2 5 4 0 5 16
12 TAYLOR, Ty * 31 5-12 3-8 0-0 1-6 7 1 3 1 0 1 13
02 KING, Tre * 31 3-6 0-0 3-5 0-5 5 4 0 2 0 1 9
24  MORENO, Michael * 24 2-8 0-5 1-2 3-5 8 2 1 0 1 1 5
00 CRUICKSHANK, Russhar * 30 1-3 0-2 2-2 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 0 4
21 ANDERSON, Lachlan 23 7-13 6-12 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 1 1 1 20
01 HOBBS, JacQuess 16 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 2 0 4 2
13 BALOGUN, Tariq 9 0-0 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 1 0 0 1 0 1
25 COOPER, Mason 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 CARMICAL, Cameron 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-62 10-32 12-17 9-30 39 16 13 11 3 13 70
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-39 33.33 % 6-21 28.57 % 2-2 100.00 %
Second Half 11-23 47.83 % 4-11 36.36 % 10-15 66.67 %
Total 24-62 38.7 % 10-32 31.3% 12-17 70.6 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)

Bench Points: 23

01:17

Points in the Paint: 24
Largest Lead: 15 2nd-

Fast Break Points: 4



Southeast Missouri 31

First Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23  TOLBERT, Sage 15 4-6 0-0 1-2 1-6 7 0 2 2 0 1 9
2 LOVE, Jordan 14 2-3 1-1 5-6 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 10
13  GABLE, Isaiah 16 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0] 6] 0 3
0] CALDWELL, Alex 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 (0] 0 2
3 HOGAN, Skyler 11 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 2 6] 0 0
25 RUSSELL, Nygal 12 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 3 (0] 1 6
10  WILSON, Quatarrius 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0] 6] 0 0
11 NICHOLAS, DQ 9 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1
4 KAO, Oscar 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 6] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-25 4-10 7-10 2-21 23 6 7 13 (o} 3 31
40.0 % 40.0 % 70.0 %
Eastern Kentucky 34
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  BROWN, Jomaru 16 2-7 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 2 0 2 5
12 TAYLOR, Ty 16 3-9 3-7 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 1 9
2 KING, Tre 15 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 6] 1 4
24  MORENO, Michael 11 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
0 CRUICKSHANK, Russhar 18 1-3 0-2 2-2 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 4
21  ANDERSON, Lachlan 9 3-8 2-7 0-0 1-0 1 2 (6} (0] 0 1 8
1 HOBBS, JacQuess 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 6] 4 2
13 BALOGUN, Tariq 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 (6} (0] 1 0 0
25 COOPER, Mason 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23  CARMICAL, Cameron 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-39 6-21 2-2 5-13 18 7 6 6 1 10 34

33.3 % 28.6 % 100.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Southeast Missouri 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23  TOLBERT, Sage 19 2-3 0-0 6-8 3-7 10 1 0 0] 1 1 10
2 LOVE, Jordan 16 1-8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
13  GABLE, Isaiah 15 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 0] 6] 0 3
0] CALDWELL, Alex 17 1-5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 0 2
3 HOGAN, Skyler 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0] 6] 0 0
25 RUSSELL, Nygal 10 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 3 2 0 0 4
10  WILSON, Quatarrius 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0] 6] 0 4
11 NICHOLAS, DQ 8 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
4 KAO, Oscar 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-27 1-8 7-11 5-12 17 11 6 5 1 3 26
33.3% 12.5% 63.6 %
Eastern Kentucky 36
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 BROWN, Jomaru 18 3-9 0-2 5-6 0-3 3 1 2 2 6] 3 11
12 TAYLOR, Ty 15 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 0 0 0 4
2 KING, Tre 16 1-1 0-0 3-5 0-2 2 3 0 1 6] 0 5
24  MORENO, Michael 13 1-4 0-3 1-2 2-4 6 2 1 0 1 0 3
0 CRUICKSHANK, Russhar 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 6] 6] 0 0
21  ANDERSON, Lachlan 14 4-5 4-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 0 12
1 HOBBS, JacQuess 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 6] 0 0
13 BALOGUN, Tariq 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 1 (6} (0] 0 0 1
25 COOPER, Mason 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23  CARMICAL, Cameron 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-23 4-11 10-15 4-17 21 9 7 5 2 3 36

47.8 % 36.4 % 66.7 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southeast Missouri Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Eastern Kentucky
MISS JUMPER by TOLBERT,SAGE 19:44
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
19:26 MISS 3PTR by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHAR
REBOUND DEF by HOGAN,SKYLER --
MISS 3PTR by HOGAN,SKYLER 19:05
-- REBOUND DEF by KING,TRE
18:41 MISS JUMPER by MORENO,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
18:32 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JOMARU
REBOUND DEF by CALDWELL,ALEX --
MISS JUMPER by CALDWELL,ALEX 18:19

== REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TY
18:12 0-3 H3 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,TY
GOOD 3PTR by LOVE,JORDAN 17:48 3-3
ASSIST by TOLBERT,SAGE -
17:26 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JOMARU
REBOUND DEF by GABLE,ISAIAH -
MISS JUMPER by HOGAN,SKYLER 17:18
- REBOUND DEF by KING,TRE
17:06 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,TY
REBOUND DEF by HOGAN,SKYLER -
GOOD DUNK by TOLBERT,SAGE(in the paint) 16:54 5-3 V2
ASSIST by GABLE,ISAIAH -
16:34 5-6 H1 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,TY
- ASSIST by BROWN,JOMARU

16:15 FOUL by TAYLOR,TY
MISS FT by TOLBERT,SAGE 16:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TOLBERT,SAGE 16:15 6-6
16:06 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,TY
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JOMARU
16:01 MISS 3PTR by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHAR
REBOUND DEF by TOLBERT,SAGE --
GOOD JUMPER by CALDWELL,ALEX 15:50 8-6 V2
15:34 MISS 3PTR by MORENO,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by TOLBERT,SAGE --
TURNOVER by TOLBERT,SAGE 15:20
15:19 STEAL by BROWN,JOMARU
15:15 8-8 GOOD LAYUP by KING,TRE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BROWN,JOMARU
TURNOVER by CALDWELL,ALEX 14:56
14:55 STEAL by KING,TRE
14:46 TURNOVER by TAYLOR,TY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:46
SUB IN by WILSON,QUATARRIUS 14:46
SUB IN by RUSSELL,NYGAL 14:46
SUB OUT by GABLE,ISAIAH 14:46
SUB OUT by LOVE,JORDAN 14:46
14:46 SUB IN by ANDERSON,LACHLAN
14:46 SUB IN by HOBBS,JACQUESS
14:46 SUB OUT by MORENO,MICHAEL
14:46 SUB OUT by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHAR
TURNOVER by TOLBERT,SAGE 14:33
14:32 STEAL by HOBBS,JACQUESS
14:27 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,TY

REBOUND DEF by HOGAN,SKYLER ==
GOOD 3PTR by RUSSELL,NYGAL 14:17 11-8 V3
ASSIST by CALDWELL,ALEX ==



FOUL by CALDWELL,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by TOLBERT,SAGE

REBOUND DEF by TOLBERT,SAGE
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,QUATARRIUS

SUB IN by GABLE,ISAIAH
SUB IN by NICHOLAS,DQ
SUB OUT by HOGAN,SKYLER
SUB OUT by TOLBERT,SAGE
MISS 3PTR by GABLE,ISAIAH
FOUL by CALDWELL,ALEX

SUB IN by LOVE,JORDAN
SUB OUT by CALDWELL,ALEX

TURNOVER by RUSSELL,NYGAL

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,QUATARRIUS
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,QUATARRIUS

REBOUND DEF by GABLE,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,NYGAL

FOUL by LOVE,JORDAN

TURNOVER by NICHOLAS,DQ

STEAL by RUSSELL,NYGAL

TURNOVER by RUSSELL,NYGAL

TURNOVER by LOVE,JORDAN

TURNOVER by RUSSELL,NYGAL

FOUL by RUSSELL,NYGAL

13:53
13:48
13:45
13:45
13:34
13:34

13:26

13:11
12:56
12:56
12:56
12:56
12:56
12:56
12:56
12:41
12:31
12:31
12:31
12:28 11-11
12:12
12:01
12:00
11:55

11:36
11:36
11:36
11:36
11:20

11:12
11:05
11:05 11-12 H1
11:05 11-13 H2
11:05
11:05
10:56
10:56
10:46
10:46
10:46
10:35 11-16 H5
10:20
10:19
10:16
10:12 11-18 H7
10:04
10:03
10:02
09:48 11-21 H 10

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,LACHLAN

SUB IN by BALOGUN,TARIQ
SUB OUT by KING,TRE

BLOCK by BALOGUN,TARIQ
REBOUND DEF by BALOGUN,TARIQ
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,LACHLAN

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TY
TURNOVER by HOBBS,JACQUESS

SUB IN by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHAR
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TY

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JOMARU

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JOMARU
ASSIST by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHAR
FOUL by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHAR

STEAL by HOBBS,JACQUESS
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JOMARU

REBOUND DEF by BALOGUN,TARIQ
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by KING,TRE

SUB OUT by BALOGUN,TARIQ
MISS JUMPER by KING,TRE

REBOUND DEF by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHAR

GOOD FT by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHAR
GOOD FT by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHAR

STEAL by HOBBS,JACQUESS
TURNOVER by BROWN,JOMARU

SUB IN by TAYLOR,TY

SUB OUT by BROWN,JOMARU

GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,LACHLAN
ASSIST by TAYLOR,TY

STEAL by HOBBS,JACQUESS

MISS LAYUP by HOBBS,JACQUESS

REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,LACHLAN

GOOD DUNK by ANDERSON,LACHLAN(in the paint)

STEAL by ANDERSON,LACHLAN

GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,LACHLAN
ASSIST by HOBBS,JACQUESS



MISS 3PTR by GABLE,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by HOGAN,SKYLER
SUB IN by KAO,0SCAR

SUB OUT by RUSSELL,NYGAL
SUB OUT by NICHOLAS,DQ

GOOD FT by LOVE,JORDAN
GOOD FT by LOVE,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,QUATARRIUS
MISS JUMPER by KAO,O0SCAR
REBOUND OFF by KAO,0SCAR

GOOD FT by LOVE,JORDAN
GOOD FT by LOVE,JORDAN
SUB IN by TOLBERT,SAGE
SUB OUT by WILSON,QUATARRIUS

TURNOVER by HOGAN,SKYLER

FOUL by KAO,OSCAR

REBOUND DEF by GABLE,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by HOGAN,SKYLER
REBOUND OFF by TOLBERT,SAGE

GOOD DUNK by TOLBERT,SAGE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LOVE,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by LOVE,JORDAN

SUB IN by RUSSELL,NYGAL
SUB OUT by LOVE,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by TOLBERT,SAGE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by HOGAN,SKYLER

REBOUND DEF by KAO,O0SCAR
TURNOVER by KAO,OSCAR

REBOUND DEF by TOLBERT,SAGE
TURNOVER by KAO,OSCAR

FOUL by HOGAN,SKYLER
TURNOVER by HOGAN,SKYLER

09:36

09:27
09:22
09:22
09:22
09:22
09:02
09:02
09:02
09:02
09:02
08:42

08:32
08:23
08:22
08:22
08:22
08:22
08:22
08:22
08:22
08:22
08:16
08:06
08:05
07:48
07:48
07:45

07:40
07:36
07:30

07:20

07:05
06:33
06:33
06:33
06:33
06:33
06:33
06:24
06:11

06:03
05:59
05:51
05:42
05:41
05:38
05:23
05:23

12-21
13-21

14-21
15-21

15-23

17-23

17-25
19-25

19-27

H9
H8

H7
H 6

H8

H 6

H8
H 6

H8

REBOUND DEF by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHAR
MISS 3PTR by HOBBS,JACQUESS

FOUL by KING,TRE

SUB IN by BALOGUN,TARIQ
SUB OUT by KING,TRE
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,LACHLAN

FOUL by HOBBS,JACQUESS

SUB IN by MORENO,MICHAEL

SUB IN by BROWN,JOMARU

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,LACHLAN
SUB OUT by HOBBS,JACQUESS
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JOMARU

STEAL by MORENO,MICHAEL

TIMEOUT media by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,TY

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,TY

REBOUND DEF by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHAR
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JOMARU
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,TY

SUB IN by KING,TRE

SUB IN by HOBBS,JACQUESS

SUB OUT by BALOGUN,TARIQ

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TY

GOOD LAYUP by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHAR(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JOMARU

MISS JUMPER by KING,TRE

STEAL by BROWN,JOMARU
GOOD DUNK by KING,TRE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,JOMARU



SUB IN by NICHOLAS,DQ 05:23

SUB IN by CALDWELL,ALEX 05:23
SUB IN by WILSON,QUATARRIUS 05:23
SUB OUT by HOGAN,SKYLER 05:23
SUB OUT by GABLE,ISAIAH 05:23
SUB OUT by KAO,OSCAR 05:23
04:59 19-29 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by HOBBS,JACQUESS(in the paint)
04:33 FOUL by BROWN,JOMARU
04:33 SUB IN by TAYLOR,TY
04:33 SUB OUT by BROWN,JOMARU
TURNOVER by CALDWELL,ALEX 04:24
04:23 STEAL by TAYLOR,TY
04:16 TURNOVER by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHAR
STEAL by NICHOLAS,DQ 04:15

GOOD LAYUP by TOLBERT,SAGE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:12 21-29 HS8
ASSIST by NICHOLAS,DQ -

04:03 TURNOVER by KING,TRE
MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,NYGAL 04:03
-- REBOUND DEF by MORENO,MICHAEL
04:03 MISS 3PTR by MORENO,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,NYGAL --
GOOD 3PTR by RUSSELL,NYGAL 04:03 24-29 H5
02:52 MISS JUMPER by KING,TRE

-- REBOUND OFF by MORENO,MICHAEL
02:50 24-31 H7 GOOD TIPIN by MORENO,MICHAEL(in the paint)

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 02:50
SUB IN by GABLE,ISAIAH 02:50
SUB IN by LOVE,JORDAN 02:50
SUB OUT by CALDWELL,ALEX 02:50
SUB OUT by WILSON,QUATARRIUS 02:50
02:50 SUB IN by ANDERSON,LACHLAN
02:50 SUB IN by BROWN,JOMARU
02:50 SUB OUT by HOBBS,JACQUESS
02:50 SUB OUT by MORENO,MICHAEL
02:34 FOUL by ANDERSON,LACHLAN
MISS FT by NICHOLAS,DQ 02:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NICHOLAS,DQ 02:34 25-31 H6
02:18 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,LACHLAN
REBOUND DEF by TOLBERT,SAGE --
01:56 FOUL by ANDERSON,LACHLAN
MISS FT by LOVE,JORDAN 01:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LOVE,JORDAN 01:56 26-31 H5
01:36 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,TY

REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,NYGAL --
GOOD 3PTR by GABLE,ISAIAH 01:27 29-31 H2
ASSIST by RUSSELL,NYGAL --

00:59 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,LACHLAN
REBOUND DEF by TOLBERT,SAGE --
MISS 3PTR by NICHOLAS,DQ 00:44
-- REBOUND DEF by KING,TRE
00:27 TURNOVER by BROWN,JOMARU
STEAL by TOLBERT,SAGE 00:26

GOOD DUNK by LOVE,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:25 31-31

ASSIST by TOLBERT,SAGE --
00:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:01 31-34 H3 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,TY

Second Half Play By Play



VISITORS: Southeast Missouri Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Eastern Kentucky

19:52 MISS 3PTR by MORENO,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by TOLBERT,SAGE ==
19:45 FOUL by BROWN,JOMARU
MISS 3PTR by LOVE,JORDAN 19:35
-- REBOUND DEF by MORENO,MICHAEL
19:25 TURNOVER by BROWN,JOMARU
GOOD LAYUP by TOLBERT,SAGE(in the paint) 19:02 33-34 H1

ASSIST by CALDWELL,ALEX --
18:49 33-36 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by MORENO,MICHAEL(in the paint)
== ASSIST by TAYLOR,TY
MISS 3PTR by CALDWELL,ALEX 18:28
-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TY
FOUL by GABLE,ISAIAH 18:15
18:15 33-37 H4 GOOD FT by KING,TRE
18:15 33-38 H5 GOOD FT by KING,TRE

18:00 FOUL by MORENO,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by TOLBERT,SAGE 18:00 34-38 H4
MISS FT by TOLBERT,SAGE 18:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TY
17:46 TURNOVER by BROWN,JOMARU
STEAL by TOLBERT,SAGE 17:45
MISS JUMPER by CALDWELL,ALEX 17:34
REBOUND OFF by TOLBERT,SAGE --
MISS 3PTR by GABLE,ISAIAH 17:28
-- REBOUND DEF by KING,TRE
FOUL by GABLE,ISAIAH 17:07

17:07 MISS FT by MORENO,MICHAEL
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:07 34-39 H5 GOOD FT by MORENO,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by HOGAN,SKYLER 16:51
REBOUND OFF by TOLBERT,SAGE --

16:47 FOUL by MORENO,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by TOLBERT,SAGE 16:47 35-39 H4
GOOD FT by TOLBERT,SAGE 16:47 36-39 H3
16:30 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JOMARU
REBOUND DEF by TOLBERT,SAGE ==
MISS JUMPER by LOVE,JORDAN 16:19
== REBOUND DEF by MORENO,MICHAEL
16:06 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,TY
REBOUND DEF by TOLBERT,SAGE ==
MISS JUMPER by CALDWELL,ALEX 15:56

== REBOUND DEF by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHAR
15:46 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JOMARU
-- REBOUND OFF by MORENO,MICHAEL
15:42 36-41 H5 GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,TY
== ASSIST by MORENO,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by LOVE,JORDAN 15:15
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JOMARU
15:03 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JOMARU
REBOUND DEF by TOLBERT,SAGE ==
MISS 3PTR by LOVE,JORDAN 14:58
== REBOUND DEF by MORENO,MICHAEL
14:48 36-43 H7 GOOD JUMPER by KING,TRE(in the paint)
== ASSIST by TAYLOR,TY

14:44 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:44
SUB IN by WILSON,QUATARRIUS 14:44
SUB IN by RUSSELL,NYGAL 14:44
SUB IN by NICHOLAS,DQ 14:44

SUB OUT by GABLE,ISAIAH 14:44



SUB OUT by LOVE,JORDAN
SUB OUT by HOGAN,SKYLER

TURNOVER by CALDWELL,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,NYGAL

MISS JUMPER by NICHOLAS,DQ

REBOUND OFF by NICHOLAS,DQ

GOOD FT by TOLBERT,SAGE
MISS FT by TOLBERT,SAGE

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,QUATARRIUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by RUSSELL,NYGAL
FOUL by RUSSELL,NYGAL

FOUL by WILSON,QUATARRIUS
FOUL by RUSSELL,NYGAL
FOUL by WILSON,QUATARRIUS

REBOUND DEF by TOLBERT,SAGE
GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,NYGAL(in the paint)

SUB IN by LOVE,JORDAN

SUB OUT by RUSSELL,NYGAL

GOOD JUMPER by CALDWELL,ALEX(in the paint)

MISS FT by CALDWELL,ALEX

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,QUATARRIUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by CALDWELL,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by CALDWELL,ALEX

STEAL by NICHOLAS,DQ

GOOD FT by NICHOLAS,DQ
MISS FT by NICHOLAS,DQ

SUB IN by GABLE,ISAIAH

37-43

37-45
39-45

39-46

41-46
41-48

43-48

43-51

45-51

45-54

46-54

H 6

H8
H 6

H7

H5
H7

H5

H8

H 6

H9

H8

SUB IN by BALOGUN,TARIQ
SUB IN by HOBBS,JACQUESS
SUB OUT by KING,TRE

SUB OUT by BROWN,JOMARU

TIMEOUT media by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by MORENO,MICHAEL

BLOCK by MORENO,MICHAEL

SUB IN by ANDERSON,LACHLAN
SUB OUT by MORENO,MICHAEL
FOUL by BALOGUN,TARIQ

REBOUND DEF by BALOGUN,TARIQ
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,TY(in the paint)

SUB IN by BROWN,JOMARU

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TY

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JOMARU
REBOUND OFF by BALOGUN,TARIQ
MISS JUMPER by HOBBS,JACQUESS
REBOUND OFF by BALOGUN,TARIQ

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by BALOGUN,TARIQ
MISS FT by BALOGUN,TARIQ

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JOMARU(in the paint)
FOUL by HOBBS,JACQUESS

SUB IN by KING,TRE

SUB OUT by BALOGUN,TARIQ

FOUL by KING,TRE

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,LACHLAN

GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,LACHLAN
ASSIST by HOBBS,JACQUESS

GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,LACHLAN

ASSIST by HOBBS,JACQUESS

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,LACHLAN
TURNOVER by ANDERSON,LACHLAN

FOUL by KING,TRE

REBOUND DEF by KING,TRE



SUB OUT by TOLBERT,SAGE

STEAL by LOVE,JORDAN

SUB IN by RUSSELL,NYGAL

SUB OUT by CALDWELL,ALEX

GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,NYGAL(in the paint)
FOUL by GABLE,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,NYGAL
MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,NYGAL

FOUL by LOVE,JORDAN

SUB IN by TOLBERT,SAGE
SUB OUT by WILSON,QUATARRIUS

MISS JUMPER by LOVE,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by GABLE,ISAIAH
MISS TIPIN by GABLE, ISAIAH

BLOCK by TOLBERT,SAGE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by GABLE,ISAIAH
ASSIST by RUSSELL,NYGAL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by CALDWELL,ALEX
SUB OUT by NICHOLAS,DQ
TURNOVER by RUSSELL,NYGAL

FOUL by RUSSELL,NYGAL

SUB IN by HOGAN,SKYLER

SUB OUT by RUSSELL,NYGAL
MISS JUMPER by TOLBERT,SAGE

GOOD JUMPER by LOVE,JORDAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GABLE, ISAIAH
FOUL by TOLBERT,SAGE

REBOUND DEF by HOGAN,SKYLER
TURNOVER by CALDWELL,ALEX

TURNOVER by LOVE,JORDAN

SUB IN by RUSSELL,NYGAL
SUB OUT by HOGAN,SKYLER

48-54

48-55
48-56

51-56

51-57
51-58

53-58

53-59

53-62

H 6

H7
H8

H5

H 6
H7

H5

H 6

H9

TURNOVER by HOBBS,JACQUESS

MISS FT by KING,TRE

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JOMARU

GOOD FT by BROWN,JOMARU
GOOD FT by BROWN,JOMARU

SUB IN by TAYLOR,TY
SUB OUT by HOBBS,JACQUESS

BLOCK by ANDERSON,LACHLAN
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TY
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JOMARU

SUB IN by MORENO,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by CRUICKSHANK,RUSSHAR

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,LACHLAN

STEAL by BROWN,JOMARU

GOOD FT by BROWN,JOMARU
GOOD FT by BROWN,JOMARU

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TY
FOUL by KING,TRE
TURNOVER by KING,TRE

GOOD FT by KING,TRE
MISS FT by KING,TRE

STEAL by BROWN,JOMARU

MISS 3PTR by MORENO,MICHAEL
REBOUND OFF by MORENO,MICHAEL
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,LACHLAN
ASSIST by BROWN,JOMARU

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM



FOUL by CALDWELL,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by TOLBERT,SAGE
TURNOVER by RUSSELL,NYGAL

MISS JUMPER by LOVE,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by TOLBERT,SAGE

GOOD FT by TOLBERT,SAGE

GOOD FT by TOLBERT,SAGE

MISS JUMPER by LOVE,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by GABLE,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by TOLBERT,SAGE

GOOD LAYUP by TOLBERT,SAGE(in the paint)
ASSIST by RUSSELL,NYGAL

53-63

53-66

54-66
55-66
55-68

55-70

57-70

H 10

H 13

H12
H11
H13

H 15

H13

GOOD FT by BROWN,JOMARU
MISS FT by BROWN,JOMARU

STEAL by BROWN,JOMARU
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,LACHLAN
ASSIST by BROWN,JOMARU

FOUL by ANDERSON,LACHLAN

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JOMARU(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MORENO,MICHAEL
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JOMARU(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JOMARU
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JOMARU

SUB IN by BALOGUN,TARIQ
SUB IN by CARMICAL,CAMERON
SUB IN by COOPER,MASON
SUB OUT by KING,TRE

SUB OUT by MORENO,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by BROWN,JOMARU



